DW-YLW Relay
Specifications
Low profile high inrush type
PC board through hole terminal (flux-resistant)
ADW
DW relay
Contact/teminal arrangement
1:  1a single pin type
8: 1a double pin type
Operating function
1 : 1 coil latching type
2: 2 coil latching type
Rated voltage
Part no. 03 05 06 09 12 24
Rated voltage (V) 3 5 6 9 12 24
Ordering information (type no.)
Packing style
W: Carton packing*
WLY
*Note: Carton packing symbol „W“ is not marked on the relay. The „W“ at the end of the part number only appears on the inner and outer packing.
Contact capacity
Y:  High inrush type
20A, 5A 277V AC
Electronic ballast (inrush 320A)
by UL certified
Type classification
L: Low profile type
Part No. Rated voltage
(V DC)
Rated operating current
(DC, mA, ±10%, at 20°C)
Coil resistance
(Ω,  ±10%, at 20°C
Rated operating
power (mW)
ADW1103YLW  / ADW8103YLW 3 66.7 45
200
ADW1105YLW / ADW8105YLW 5 40.0 125
ADW1106YLW / ADW8106YLW 6 33.3 180
ADW1109YLW / ADW8109YLW 9 22.2 405
ADW1112YLW / ADW8112YLW 12 16.7 720
ADW1124YLW / ADW8124YLW 24 8.3 2880
Set voltage (initial) Max. 80% of rated voltage (at 20°C) (square, pulse drive)
Reset voltage (initial) Max. 80% of rated voltage (at 20°C) (square, pulse drive)
Max. allowable voltage 200% of rated voltage (Max. 100ms, at 20°C)
Coil applied voltage and set/reset pulse time 100% of rated voltage: Min. 30ms / 200% of rated voltage: Max. 100ms
Coil data (1 coil latching type)
IN Your Future
Contact data
Expected life
Part No. Rated voltage
(V DC)
Rated operating current
(DC, mA, ±10%, at 20°C)
Coil resistance
(Ω,  ±10%, at 20°C
Rated operating
power (mW)
ADW1203YLW  / ADW8203YLW 3 133.3 22.5
400
ADW1205YLW  / ADW8205YLW 5 80.0 62.5
ADW1206YLW  / ADW8206YLW 6 66.7 90
ADW1209YLW  / ADW8209YLW 9 44.4 202.5
ADW1212YLW  / ADW8212YLW 12 33.3 360
ADW1224YLW / ADW8224YLW 24 16.7 1440
Set voltage (initial) Max. 80% of rated voltage (at 20°C) (square, pulse drive)
Reset voltage (initial) Max. 80% of rated voltage (at 20°C) (square, pulse drive)
Max. allowable voltage 200% of rated voltage (Max. 100ms, at 20°C)
Coil applied voltage and set/reset pulse time 100% of rated voltage: Min. 30ms / 200% of rated voltage: Max. 100ms